
 

DATE: June 26, 2018 

  

TO:  Jay Guffey, Water Resources Department  

 

FROM:  Tiffany Jones, M/WBE Specialist   

 

DEPARTMENT:  Water Resources  

 

SUBJECT:  M/WBE Memo for 2018-013 Old Battleground Road Waterline Extension    

                                  

The M/WBE Office reviewed the documentation submitted by Yates Construction to determine 

compliance with the City of Greensboro’s M/WBE Program Plan.  The contract goal established 

for the project was a 3% combined M/WBE goal; the documentation submitted with the bid 

indicates Yates Construction achieved the goal and committed 12.58% or $147,110 of the total 

contract value of $1,169,510 to WBE firms. 

 

Certification Firm Name County Description of Work Dollar Value 

Total 

Contract 

Percentage  

WBE 
Triad Road 

Maintenance Co. In.  
Rockingham 

Thermoplastic Pavement 

Markings  
$21,850 1.87% 

WBE 
Yadkin Valley 

Paving Inc. 
Forsyth  

Asphalt 

Surfacing/Removal 
$122,110 10.44% 

WBE Stay Alert Safety  Forsyth  Silt Fence   $3,150 .27% 

 

 

Please be reminded that during the performance of the contract, if there is a change to the scope 

of work either through change orders or additions or if a subcontractor is replaced; the contractor 

must contact the M/WBE Office prior to making any such changes or substitutions.    

  

TJ 

 

 

cc Gwen Carter 


