
RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF $338,641 WITH 

HAZEN AND SAWYER, PC FOR DESIGN SERVICES OF THE AIRPARK ROAD WATER 

BOOSTER STATION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT  

 

WHEREAS, on November 28, 2018, the Water Resources Department issued a Request for 

Qualifications (RFQ) for Groometown Road and Airpark Court Booster Station Design Projects; 

 

WHEREAS, the proposal submitted by Hazen and Sawyer, PC received the top score for the 

Design of the Airpark Road Water Booster Station Improvements Project; 

 

WHEREAS, the professional services of Hazen and Sawyer, PC will be utilized to design a 

booster pump station to support Airpark Road tank; 

 

WHEREAS, based on the evaluation completed a pump station with three 1 MGD (Million 

Gallons per Day) pumps is sufficient to boost water from the 1070 to the 1120 pressure zone. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City is authorized to enter into a contract with Hazen and Sawyer, PC. to provide 

Design of the Airpark Road Water Booster Station Improvements Project subject to the terms 

outlined above.  The Mayor and/or City Manager and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to 

execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a proper contract to carry the proposal into effect, 

payment to be made in the amount of $338,641 from account 503-7028-07.5410 and the 

associated budget adjustment. 

 

  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


